# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tapesh YADAV	05/20/1998
Clayton KOSTELECKY	05/21/1998
Evan FRANKE	05/21/1998
Bijan MIREMADI	05/21/1998
Ming AU	05/20/1998

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Nanomaterials Research Corporation
Street Address:	2849 East Elvira Road
City:	Tucson
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85706

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09083893

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500126298

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 672-5300

Email: PTOMailWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen B. Maebius Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, NW, Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 037768-0186

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B. Maebius

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017939 FRAME: 0091** 

Total Attachments: 2 source=037768-0186ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=037768-0186ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017939 FRAME: 0092

### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Tapesh Yadav, Clayton Kostlecky, Evan Franke, Bijan Miremadi, and Ming Au

Sell, assign and transfer to Nanomaterials Research Corporation, having a place of business at 2849 East Elvira Road, Tucson, AZ 85706, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed today, May 22, 1998, Serial No. (authorization is given for counsel to fill in date and serial number), entitled "Nanostructured Fillers and Carriers" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE. agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to us relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenant with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed in possessed by us.

Dated: 5-20-98

Tapesh Yaday

Dated: 5-20-98

Dated: 5-20-98

Sonya Minglill
Witnessed by:

Cherye A. Cox
Witnessed by:

Dated: 5/21/98	Clayton Kostlecky Kostelecky
Dated: <u>5/21/98</u>	Witnessed by:
Dated: 5.7/-98	Witnessed by:
Dated: 5/21/98	Evan Franke
Dated: <u>5/21/98</u>	Witnessed by:
Dated: <u>5/21/98</u>	Moly wil Kasteleckey Witnessed by:
Dated: 5/21/98	Bijan Miremadi
Dated: 5-21-98	Witnessed by:
Dated: 5/21/98	Witnessed by:
Dated: <u> </u>	Ming Au
Dated: 5/20/98	Witnessed by:
Dated: 5/20/98	Witnessed by:
Dated:	

Express Mail No. E1985601759US

**RECORDED: 07/15/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 017939 FRAME: 0094